

**City Council
Agenda Memo**



TO: Larry D. Gilley, City Manager
FROM: Don Green, Director of Aviation
SUBJECT: Change Order 1 of Duininck Contract

**City Council
Meeting Date: December 5, 2013**

GENERAL INFORMATION

Duininck, Inc. is the contractor for the Taxiways M, N and P Reconstruction Project. The original contract was awarded by Council September 26 for **\$7,504,551.85**. As construction is now under way, a need for additional under drain piping was discovered and additional asphalt to make a phasing change. This results in an additional cost of \$81,490.00 to the contract.

FUNDING/FISCAL IMPACT

This project is 90% funded by the FY13 AIP Grant 43. The remaining 10% is funded by the City at a cost of **\$8,149.00**.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the City Council authorize the City Manager to execute Change Order 1 to the contract with Duininck, Inc.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION

The Airport Development Board voted to recommend approval of Change Order 1 to the contract with Duininck, Inc. at its meeting November 13.

Prepared by:

Name: Don Green

Title: Director of Aviation

Item No. 6.2

Disposition by City Council

- Approved Ord/Res# _____
- Denied _____
- Other _____

City Secretary